

St. Bernard Parish Conformed Copy

Randy S. Nunez
Clerk of Court
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse
Chalmette, LA 70044
(504) 271-3434

Received From :

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: RONNIE ALONZO CAO
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

First MORTGAGOR

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

First MORTGAGEE

GEC INC

Index Type : MORTGAGES

File Number : 605726

Type of Document : AMENDED CONTRACT

Book : 1821

Page : 335

Recording Pages : 3

Description : AMENDMENT NO 002 --PALMISANO DRAINAGE REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS

Recorded Information

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana

On (Recorded Date) : 12/06/2016

At (Recorded Time) : 10:58:57AM



Doc ID - 007723780003

Return To :

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE
ATTENTION: RONNIE ALONZO CAO
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

Amendment

OWNER:
St. Bernard Parish Government
8201 West Judge Perez Drive
Chalmette, LA 70043

AMENDMENT NUMBER: 002
DATE: August 31, 2016

ENGINEER:
G.E.C., Inc.
8282 Goodwood Blvd.
Baton Rouge, LA 70884-4010

CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2011
CONTRACT FILE NUMBER: 556652
PROJECT TITLE: Palmsano Drainage Repairs
and Improvements

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Adjust individual line item fees to agree with project budget. The total amount of the engineering services contract is not changed by this amendment.

- Current Contract Fee Amount: \$ 371,817.00
- Amendment #2 - Fee Increase: \$ 0.00
- Total Contract Fee Amount: \$ 371,817.00

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ENGINEER AND OWNER

G.E.C., Inc.
ENGINEER (Firm Name)

Sid Stouard

BY (Signature)

Sid Trouard, P.E.
(Typed Name)

8/31/16

DATE

St. Bernard Parish Govt.
OWNER (Firm Name)

[Signature]

BY (Signature)

Guy McInnis
(Typed Name)

12/1/16

DATE

ST. BERNARD PARISH, LOUISIANA
 PALMISANO DRAINAGE REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS
 AMENDEMENT # 002
 ATTACHMENT "A"

TASK	DESCRIPTION	ORIGINAL FEES	AMENDED FEES
1	Assist in the preparation of the application package	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
2	Prepare preliminary plans and specifications	\$ 48,592.00	\$ 49,592.00
3	Permitting of plans with LADNR, USCOE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	Prepare final plans and specifications	\$ 215,075.00	\$ 214,075.00
5	Prepare bid package; Consult in advertising, bid openings, award process	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	Conduct pre-construction work conference	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
7	Engineer/inspector site visits	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
8	Reviewing, approving, and submitting contractor pay requests	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	Providing reproducible plan drawings to the community upon project completion	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	Conducting final inspection and reviewing testing reports	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	Submitting certified "as-built" drawings to the appropriate agency	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
SUBTOTAL FEES:		\$ 330,567.00	\$ 325,567.00

OTHER SERVICES			
12	Resident Project Representative	\$ -	\$ -
13	Topographic Surveying	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
14	Geotechnical Investigations	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 18,650.00
SUBTOTAL FEES:		\$ 41,250.00	\$ 46,250.00
TOTAL FEES:		\$ 371,817.00	\$ 371,817.00